ES

Decision 0. ¥ 274 .

BERCRZE TIE RAIIRQAD COIZIISSION OF THE
STATZ O CALITORNIA.

In tke Lutter of the Application of

THZ WESTERN RPACIFIC RAIIROAD CORANY,

of FRANVLIN V. SR0CRZR, ROZBZRT 2.2ARN0Y,
and JOEN C. RUED, and of EIRAY Z.CO0RER,
AL, TUSI, JAZES Do ZEELLN, GEQORGE
WEITOELL, DAVID R. #ORGAN, I DezRUWN,

C. IEDYARD RLAIR, FREDZRICKX EZ. ICKER,
STARR Ja. LURPEY, R0BIZRT 7. WARTIN,
WILLIAL SALCMON and RICEARD 3. YOUNG,

as the re-organizetion committee con-
stiftuted by the »lan and agreemezt of
re-orgexnization of WESTZIRN PACIFIC RAIL-
WAY CQANRY, for authorizatior of pro-
ceedings pursuant to said plan and
agreement of re-orgsunization.

Avvnlication
zumber
4

BY 2% COMKISSION:

DITTE  SUZRIELENTAL  CRDER.

VEEREAS, the Zallrosd Commission by its oxder in Tecision
No. 3505, dated July-12, 1916, (Vol. 10, Opiéions and Orders of the
Railroa¢ Commission of Californis, pg. 563) suthorized THE WESTERN
DACIFIC RUIIROAD COLIRARY, among other things, to issue $20,000,000.00
face value ¢X bonds and use the nproceeds from the sale of the dbonds for
the following purposes:
*(1) To pay the distridutive shares of non-assenting bond-
holders, wnderwriting commission, expenses of Zoreclosure and
re-organization, including court costs, compensatiorn and alloewan-

ce3 of the receivers amd their counsel, the mortgage trustee and

its counsel, taxes on the crestion and issue of pew securities,

conpensation arnd expenses of the protective and re-orgsnization

commitioes, thelr depositaries aund counsel, fees of engineering,

—l-




"accovnting and other experts, engraving, »rinting and
miscellaneous recuirements, 1ot to exceed the sum of
$2,000,000.00.

"(2) Jhen cetaliled statements of the purposes
Tor which the following expexditures are to be in-
curred shall have been f£iled by The Testern ?acific

Xeilroad Company, the proceeds Lrop the sale of said

bonds may be used, in general, Zor the Zollowing pur-

poses:

"a. Xor betterments to the existing property of
Western Pacific Rellway Compaxy, not to exceed
the Su.'.n Of,-.....-......-.-...--..--- *2'597,750.00

™. Xor the scouisition of new passenger and
freiznt eouiyment, 20t to exceed tie sum of...3,514,000.00

"Ce Xor the accuisition by purchase, construc-
tion or otherwise of extensions and feeders,
includlng payment of interest during comstruc-
tion, the accuicitiorn of additional new pro-
rerty, the payment o0f receivers' car trust
obligations, the provision of working capital
for The Western Pzcific Reilrecad Compary, and
the possible »rotection of clalims against The
Deaver and 210 Grarnde Railrosd Company, not
to emeed the sm of,'..--.l.-.t.D.l......50310,506,250.00"

and,

 WESREAS, the Commission by Decision No. 4488, dated Novenber
27, 1917, nodified its order of July 12, 1916, so as to permit The
Tostern Pacific Railroad Compary +0 expend £4xr the purchase of 1500
box cars and 400 gordole. cars $2,500,000.00, said §2,500,000.00 being
ip addition to the ©3,514,000.00 asppropriated by the oxder of July
12, 1916 to purchase eguiument; and

EERZAS, applicart in a supplexectal petition, f£iled on

April 26th in the above entitled matter, reports that it has not
applied or used say of the ;2,500,000.00 to acquire the 1500 box carxs
and 400 gondols caxrs, but thet it has purchased other ecuipment for
nse ir the operatior of its railroad consisting of 700 ggneral sSer-

vice freight cars, gozdola type, at an approximate cost of

-




$1,864,884.00, o2 which amount it haa paid from its Zree funds
$937,5875.06; that it has also purchased Tive (5) locomotives at
2a aprroxinate cost of (;353,135.75, making a total expenditure of
$2,218,019.75, and that it has now availabdle and on deposit a
total of $10,080,925.28 02 the funds mentionmed inm the Commission’s
order of July 12, 1916; and

JEZREAS, applicart iz a supplemental petition L£iled
April 26, 1921 in the adove entitled matter asks the Commission to
consolidate the funds referred to iz its order of July 12, 1916,
under & single heading and permit applicazt 6 VSO ~-

"All or any part of the fuxnds referred to in
the »irst Supplemental Order for the betterment, improve-
zent and e¢ulyment of any line of railroad, termiral fa-
cilities or other property of the Applicant, or of = sub-
8ldiary compasny of {the Applicant, or for the construction
or acaouisition of extenszions to or sdditionallines of the
Applicant, or of a subsidiary company thereof, izcludizg
brazch lines and feeders, Lor the acguisition of shares
of ctock or bomds or other obligatiorns of a sudsidiary
company, and the peyment, redemption or accuisition of
the borzds or otiher obligatioms or indebtedness secured
by llen or chkarge on any property on account of which
bonds ox the proceeds thereof have been applied under
the rirst ortguge of the Applicant; for interest during
construction as aunthorized by said Moritgsge, and Zor the
reimbursenent of the ipplicant for moneys expended by it
Since the date of the First Supplemental Order for any
of the purposes above mentiored."

and;

WHERZAS, the Commission has considered applicant’®s re-
ouest and is of the opinion that the Commission's order of July
12, 1916, as emended, shonld be modified only to the extent herein
indicated and that swyplicant should £ile with the Commission a

staterment or statements of its proposed or actual expenditures

which 1t desires to pay or refund by using proceeds from the sale

of the bonds referred to in said order ¢f July 12, 1916, as amended,
and thet said proceeds should be msed aste Railroad Cormission may

in this suprlexertal order or subsequent supplemental orders authorize.




XC¥, DHEREFORE, IT IS HEREEY CRDERED, that the order in
Docieion Ro. I505, dated July 12, 1915, as amonded, bo, and it is
heredy, modified 30 23 to permit The Western Pacific Railroad Company
to consolidate the funds referred to in said order umder a single
heacdirg or fund and Vo use not exceeding $2,218,019.75 of the moneys
in sald fund to pay for the cars zud locomotives referred to in appli-
cant's supplemental petiticn Ziled Arril 26, 1921 ir the above entitled
metter, or to reimburse its treasury om aocdunt of having wsed income
to pay for sald cers and locomotives, or to refund indebtednegs in.
curred for the purpose of paying for said cars and locomotives.

IT IS EEREDY FURTEER ORDERETD; that the order in Decision
No. 3608, dated July 1Z, 1916, as amended, sSkall remain in full force.
and effect, excoept as modified by this ILfth Supplemental Order.

Y o

Dated at San Trarcisco, Califormis, this 2/ day

of MYay , 19Zl1.

7P e

Commissioners.




